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Sr.No. 

1 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

3 

14 

OPD & 
IPD No. 

680 

1082 

1513 
1512 

693 

1011 

1012 

851 

852 

803 
804 

802 

1365 

1307 

IPD Date Name of Patients 

Bakhare Nirmala Govind 

Makasare Balu Sugandh 
Sagale Shilawati Bhagwanrao 
Sagale Bhagwanrao Laxman 
Dhawale Sudhir Ramdas 

Gaikwad Sadashiv Laxman 

Gaikwad Maya Sadashiv 
Bhapkar Bhairu Shankar 
Bhapkar Draupadabai Bhairu 
Shaikh Rajiva Sardar 
Shaikh Sardar Munir 

Shaikh Salma Sardar 

|Alkute Laxmi Suryabhan 
|Akolkar Dinkar Shankar 

Hospital Nar G.S.Gune Ayurved College & Hospital, hmednagar 

Abstract 
Indigent Patient 

Total 

Weaker Patient 

List of Patient Summary whom Charity given US41AA 

Address 

Tophkhana 
Wambori 
Jamkhed 
Jamkhed 

Kada 

Sanjaynagar 
Sanjaynagar 
Kolegaon 
Kolegaon 

5 

Hatampura 
Jamkhed 

Hatampura 
Deolgaon 
Dongargan 

No. of Patient 
14| 
0 

14 

Anuual Section 

Tel No. Sex (M/F) Age Income 
Rs. 

9860417514|F 
9921385374| M 

8080037856| M 

9561239981 
9561239981|M 

9271579366| 

M 

9271579366| M 

7350898100 

M 

9271579366|F 

Amt Spent 
2135 

0 

7378709424 M 

2135 

8 

54 

58 

65 

7 

20 

77 
6 

87 

8 
78 

78 

29 

68 

78 

Indigent 
Weaker 

10 

60000\Indigent 
35000| Indigent 
40000|Indigent 
40000 Indigent 
21000 Indigent 
20000| Indigent 
20000| Indigent 
21000 Indigent 
21000 Indigent 

35000| Indigent 
35000 Indigent 

Indigent 
45000| Indigent 

Indigent 

Dept Name 

11 

Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 
Shalyatantra 
Kayachikitsa 

Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 

Kayachikitsa 
Kayachikitsa 

Kayachikitsa 

Shalyatantra 

Date of 

Discharge 

12 

Total 

Bill Rs. 

13 

160 

255 

75 

75 

300 

150 

150 

310 

|50 

120 

120 

120| 
75 

IPF 

Concessio 

n Given 

75| 

in Rs. 

14 

160 

255 

75 

75 

300 

150 

150 

310 

150 

120 

120 

120 

75 
75 

Amt 
Received 

from 

Patient 

RMO 

Rs. 
15 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Remarks 

G.S Gune Ayunved 

16 

College / Hospital, Ahmednagar 



Hospital Name: G.S.Gune Ayurved College & Hospital, Ahmednagar 

Month 

Jan-24 

Total No. 
of 

Operatio 
nal Beds 

2 

60 

Weaker Patients 
Total No. of 

Operational Beds 
Reserved & 

Earmarked for the 
weaker Patient 

Section 

Department 

|IPD Patient 

|OPD Patient 

|Total Patient 

6 

Total No. of 

Weaker 
Patient 

Section 

4 

Total No. of 

Patients 

0 

Total No. of 

Weaker 

Patients to 

whom 

Treatment 
Provided 

5 

0 

Expenditure 

Amount 

Spent from 
IPF 

Account for 

the 

respective 
Patients 

0 

G.S Gune Ayurved 
College / Hospital, Ahmcdnagar 



Hospital Name: G.S.Gune Avurved College & Hospital, Ahmednagar 

Month 

1 

Jan-24 

Total No. 
of 

Operatio 
nal Beds 

60 

Indigent Patients 
Total No. of 

Operationai Beds 
Reserved & 

Earmarked for the 

Indigent Patient 
Section 

3 

Department 

IPD Patient 
OPD Patient 
Total Patient 

6 

Total No. of 

Indigent 
Patient 

Section 

4 

14| 

Total No. of 
Patients 

0 

14 

14 

Total No. of 
Indigent 

Patients to 
whom 

Treatment 

Provided 

5 

14 

Expenditure 

0 

2135 

2135 

Amount 

Spent 
|from IPF 

Account 

for the 

respective 
Patients 

6 

2135 

R.M.O 
G.S Gune Ayurved 

College / Hospital, Ahmednagar 



Month 

1 

Jan-24 

Total No. of Paticnts 

other than Indigent 
& Weaker Section 

Patients 

3757 

HOSPITAL NAME: G.S.GUNE AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL 
INFORMATION REGARDING IPE ACCOUNT 

Gress Billing 
Amount of all 

Patients other than 

Indigent & Weaker 
Section Patients 

3 
215758 

Operating Balance 
of IPF for the Month 

If IPF Ae. is 
seperately opened in 

the bank then the 

amount of interest 

credited there upon 

36412 

Total Amount 

Credited of the 
Indigent Patients 

Fund Ae. Le. 2% of 
the Gross Billing 

Amount of all 

Patients other than thereby credited to 
Weaker Section 

Paticnts 
6 

Total Anount of 

Donations received 

from all Sources as 
per Clause 5 of the 

scheme and 

4316| 

the IPF Account 

Total Amount 

Credited to the 

IPF Account 

(4+5+6+7) 

-32096 

Amount of Bills 

of Indigent 
Patients debited 

from IPF 

21351 

Amount of Bils 

of Weaker 

Patients debited 
from IPF 

Total 

Amosnt Balance 
Spent Amount 
from 
IPF 

We. 

(9+10) 

in IPF (8 
I1) 

12 
2135-34231 

GS Gune yunved 

College / Hospitai, Anmednagar 



Jan-24 60 14 

3 

14 o14 215758 

zyifatet 

4316| 2135 

?? 

fad:T 

?? 

NA 

RMO 
G.S Gune Ayurved 

College / Hospital, Ahmednagar 
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