

## Shastram Jyoti Prakashartham

## GANGADHAR SHASTRI GUNE AYURVED MAHAVIDYALAYA AND HOSPITAL, AHMEDNAGAR (Establishment Dt.08th May 1917)

G.S.GUNE CHOWK, TILAK ROAD, VISHRAMBAUG, AHMEDNAGAR - 414001 (M.S. State) Principal Office Ph.No.: (0241) 2344904, College Ph.No.: (0241) 2344905, Fax: (0241) 2326237 Hospital Ph.No.: (0241) 2327313 Website: www.guneayurvedahmednagar.org Email ld: guneayur@gmail.com, guneayur@rediffmail.com

(Recognized by CCIM, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra Aided and Affiliated

to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik)

President Hon.Shri.Arunkaka Jagtap M.L.C. Govt. of Maharashtra M.L.A. Govt. of Maharashtra

Vice President Hon.Shri.Sangram Jagtap

Hon.Secreatary Dr.Vijay Bhandari (B.A.M.S.)

Principal Dr.Divate Pramila A. (B.A.M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

जा.क्र.५७२ ...

दि.0५/०२/२०२४

प्रति.

मा.सहायक धर्मादाय आयुक्त कार्यालय, २रा मजला, जिल्हा मध्यवर्ती प्रशासकीय ईमारत. आकाशवाणी जवळ, सावेडी,

अहमदनगर.

विषय – माहे जानेवारी २०२४ गरीब व दर्बल रुग्णांच्या माहितीबाबत...

महोदय.

गंगाधरशास्त्री गुणे आयुर्वेद हॉस्पिटलमध्ये गरीब व दुर्बल रुग्णांसाठी असलेले आय.पी.एफ. इंडीजंट पेशंट फंड व रुग्ण विषयक माहिती माहे जानेवारी २०२४ अखेरची माहिती व प्रपत्र ब ची माहिती भरून कळवित आहोत.

तरी मे साहेबांनी स्विकार करावा, ही नम्र विनंती.

कळावे.

#### Hospital Nar G.S.Gune Ayurved College & Hospital, hmednagar List of Patient Summary whom Charity given U/S 41AA

Sr.No.	OPD & IPD No.	IPD Date	Name of Patients	Address	Tel No.	Sex (M/F)	Age	Anuual Income Rs.	Section Indigent Weaker	Dept Name	Date of Discharge	Total Bill Rs.	IPF Concessio n Given in Rs.	Amt Received from Patient Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
ì	680		Bakhare Nirmala Govind	Tophkhana	9860417514	F	54	60000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		160	160	0	
2	1082		Makasare Balu Sugandh	Wambori	9921385374	M	58	35000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		255	255	0	
3	1513		Sagale Shilawati Bhagwanrao	Jamkhed		F	65	40000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		75	75	0	
4	1512		Sagale Bhagwanrao Laxman	Jamkhed		M	74	40000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		75	75	0	
5	693		Dhawale Sudhir Ramdas	Kada	8080037856	M	20	21000	Indigent	Shalyatantra		300	300	0	
6	1011		Gaikwad Sadashiv Laxman	Sanjaynagar		M	77	20000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		150	150	0	
7	1012		Gaikwad Maya Sadashiv	Sanjaynagar		F	63	20000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		150	150	0	
8	851		Bhapkar Bhairu Shankar	Kolegaon	9561239981	M	87	21000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		310	310	0	
9	852		Bhapkar Draupadabai Bhairu	Kolegaon	9561239981	F	82	21000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		150	150	0	
10	803		Shaikh Rajiya Sardar	Hatampura	9271579366	F	78	35000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		120	120	0	
11	804		Shaikh Sardar Munir	Jamkhed	9271579366	M	78	35000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		120	120	0	
12	802		Shaikh Salma Sardar	Hatampura	9271579366	F	29		Indigent	Kayachikitsa		120	120	0	
13	1365		Alkute Laxmi Suryabhan	Deolgaon	7350898100	F	68	45000	Indigent	Kayachikitsa		75	75	0	
14	1307		Akolkar Dinkar Shankar	Dongargan	7378709424	M	78		Indigent	Shalyatantra		75	75	0	

Abstract	No. of Patient	Amt Spent	
Indigent Patient	14	2135	
Weaker Patient	0	C	
Total	14	2135	

## Hospital Name: G.S.Gune Ayurved College & Hospital, Ahmednagar

Month	Total No. of Operatio nal Beds	Weaker Patients Total No. of Operational Beds Reserved & Earmarked for the weaker Patient Section	Total No. of Weaker Patient Section	Total No. of Weaker Patients to whom Treatment Provided	Amount Spent from IPF Account for the respective Patients
1	2	3	4	5	6
Jan-24	60	6	0	0	0

Department	Total No. of Patients	Expenditure		
IPD Patient	0	0		
OPD Patient	0	0		
Total Patient	0	0		

## Hospital Name: G.S.Gune Ayurved College & Hospital, Ahmednagar

Month	Total No. of Operatio nal Beds	Indigent Patients Total No. of Operational Beds Reserved & Earmarked for the Indigent Patient Section	Total No. of Indigent Patient Section	Total No. of Indigent Patients to whom Treatment Provided	Amount Spent from IPF Account for the respective Patients
1	2	3	4	5	6
Jan-24	60	6	14	14	2135

Department	Total No. of Patients	Expenditure		
IPD Patient	0	0		
OPD Patient	14	2135		
Total Patient	14	2135		

# HOSPITAL NAME: G.S.GUNE AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL INFORMATION REGARDING IPF ACCOUNT

Month	Total No. of Patients other than Indigent & Weaker Section Patients	Gross Billing Amount of all Patients other than Indigent & Weaker Section Patients	Operating Balance of IPF for the Month	the bank then the	Fund A/c. i.e. 2% of the Gross Billing Amount of all	Total Amount of Donations received from all Sources as per Clause 5 of the scheme and thereby credited to the IPF Account	Credited to the IPF Account (4+5+6+7)	of Indigent	of Weaker	from 1PF A/c. (9+10)	Amount in IPF (8- 11)
1	2	3	4	5	4316	0	-32096	2135	0	2135	-34231
Jan-24	3757	215758	-36412	0	4310	1					

# प्रपत्र ब निर्धन व दुर्बल घटकांतील रुग्णांवर मोफत व सवलतीच्या दराने करण्यात आलेल्या उपचाराची वैद्यकीय सेवेची माहिती दर्शविणारे **मासिक विवरण प**त्र

### धर्मादाय रुग्णालयाचे नाव: गंगाधर शास्त्री आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, अहमदनगर

महिना	रुग्णालयमधील एकुण उपलब्ध खाटांची संख्या	बीपीटी अकट १९५० च्या क ४१ क नुसार निर्धन व दुर्बल घटकांतील रुणांसाठी उपल होणाऱ्या खाटांची सख्या १.मं दराने २.सवलतीच्या दराने	महिनामध्ये मोफत उपचार ध केलेल्या कत	महिनामध्ये सवलतीच्या दराने उपचार केलेल्या रुग्णांची संख्या	बाह्यरुग्ण व		उपचाराने रुग्ण शस्त्रक्रिया आय सी यु मधील उपचार हृदयरोपन इ. संख्या दर्शवावी	एकूण उत्पन्न निर्धन व टर्बल	महिन्यातील एक्ण उत्पन्न निर्धन व गरीव रुग्णावरील उपचारासाठी २ टक्के प्रमाणे उपलब्ध झालेला निधी	रकाना ८ मध्ये दर्शविलेल्या रकमेपैकी महिन्यात झालेला एक्ण खर्च मोफत व सवलतीच्या दराने झालेला खर्च वेगवेगळा दर्शवावा	असल्यास कोणत्या कारणास्तव	रुग्णालवाकडे स्वतःच्या रुग्णवाहिका आहेत काय, असल्यास किती	किती रुणांवर उपचार करण्याचे नाकारण्यात आले आणि कोणत्या कारणास्तव
8	?	3	8	4	-	ξ	9	۷	9	90	66	\$5	<b>₹</b> \$
		मोफत सवलत		-	बाह्य	आंतररुग्ण	-	-	-	मोफत	सवलत	-	
	1	1	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Jan-24	60	14		4	0 14	0		0 21575	58 43	16 213		0 NA	